BYLAW NO. 1/88

A Bylaw to Repeal Previous Bylaws

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Gull Lake No. 139 in the

Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

All bylaws of this municipality prior to August 31, 1988 with the
exception of bylaws number 70, 61, 104, 106, 70-2, 71-1, 71-2, 72-3,
75-2, 77-3, 78-1, 79-1, 8o-1, 80-2, 82-1, 82-2, 83-1, B85-1, 85-2, 86-1
are hereby repealed, and the bylaws not repealed shall hereafter be known

and referred tc as bylaws number
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To dispense with the mailing of

Assessment Notices

To prevent Soil drifting

To restrict weight of vehicles to 10,000 1lbs.
To establish E.M.O.

To provide for the Creation of

Capital Trust

To provide for the eradication of rats

To Provide for a regional Library

To establish a Regional Park

To give signing authority with respect

to the Special Care Hame Agreement

To Bmend the Capital Trust Bylaw No. 5

To establish a maintenance area

To Provide for an Ambulance Service

To provide for entering into an agreement re-
joint funding of Recreation Facilities

To license mining and well drilling contractors
To amend bylaw 13 re: meeting dates

Zoning Bylaw

To provide for entering into an agreement

for the funding of Regional Park

To provide for the destruction of Grasshoppers
To provide for Fire Protection

For the purpose of entering into an agreement

with SARM re-liability insurance

EIRIAL s it
REEVE

on Y#th day of October; 1988

Previous
Bylaw
Number

70
61
104
106

70-2
71-1
71-2
72-3

75-2
77-3
78-1
79-1

80-1
80-2
82-1
82-2

st | APPROVED
|

APA 121829

| -

86 t—TFFTT

DeEPUT




