## BYLAW NO. 1/88

## A Bylaw to Repeal Previous Bylaws

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Gull Lake No. 139 in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

All bylaws of this municipality prior to August 31, 1988 with the exception of bylaws number 70, 61, 104, 106, 70-2, 71-1, 71-2, 72-3, 75-2, 77-3, 78-1, 79-1, 80-1, 80-2, 82-1, 82-2, 83-1, 85-1, 85-2, 86-1 are hereby repealed, and the bylaws not repealed shall hereafter be known and referred to as bylaws number

Bylaw	Title	Previous
Number		Bylaw
		Number
1	To dispense with the mailing of	
	Assessment Notices	70
2	To prevent Soil drifting	61
3	To restrict weight of vehicles to 10,000 lbs.	104
4	To establish E.M.O.	106
5	To provide for the Creation of	
	Capital Trust	70–2
6	To provide for the eradication of rats	71–1
7	To Provide for a regional Library	71–2
8	To establish a Regional Park	72–3
9	To give signing authority with respect	
	to the Special Care Home Agreement	75–2
10	To Amend the Capital Trust Bylaw No. 5	77–3
11	To establish a maintenance area	78–1
12	To Provide for an Ambulance Service	79–1
13	To provide for entering into an agreement re-	
	joint funding of Recreation Facilities	80-1
14	To license mining and well drilling contractors	80–2
15	To amend bylaw 13 re: meeting dates	82-1
16	Zoning Bylaw	82–2
17	To provide for entering into an agreement	
	for the funding of Regional Park	83-1 APPROVED
18	To provide for the destruction of Grasshoppers	85-1
19	To provide for Fire Protection	85-2 APR 1 8 1989
20	For the purpose of entering into an agreement	1
	with SARM re-liability insurance	BEPUTY MINISTER OF
		RURAL DEVELOPMENT

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 1/88 adopted by resolution of council on 4th day of October, 1988

REEVE

Administrator

ADMINISTRATOR